December 31, 2008 filed with the SEC should be read in conjunction with this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

2.   Immaterial Restatement of Shareholders� Equity

We have restated retained earnings and additional paid-in capital as of December 31, 2007 and subsequent periods.
After the issuance of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, in connection with a
review of our accounting practices for the purchase and retirement of treasury stock, we determined that we had not
correctly allocated the excess of the purchase price over the stated value of the treasury stock between additional
paid-in capital and retained earnings. This adjustment affects only the balance sheet presentation of our equity
accounts and has no impact on total shareholders� equity, net income, earnings per share, or cash flows for the periods
presented.

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

18

10

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

19

The tables below summarize the effects of such immaterial adjustments on our previously issued consolidated
financial statements (in thousands):

As of December 31, 2007
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Common stock, $0.10 par value $ 721 $ - $ 721
Additional paid-in capital 79,752 3,655 83,407
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes 545 - 545
Retained earnings 42,962 (3,655) 39,307

  Total shareholders' equity $ 123,980 $ - $ 123,980

As of June 30, 2008
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Common stock, $0.10 par value $ 715 $ - $ 715
Additional paid-in capital 78,026 5,175 83,201
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of taxes (1,349) - (1,349)
Retained earnings 50,392 (5,175) 45,217

  Total shareholders' equity $ 127,784 $ - $ 127,784

As of September 30, 2008
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Common stock, $0.10 par value $ 713 $ - $ 713
Additional paid-in capital 77,622 5,751 83,373
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of taxes (2,626) - (2,626)
Retained earnings 57,575 (5,751) 51,824

  Total shareholders' equity $ 133,284 $ - $ 133,284

As of December 31, 2008
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Common stock, $0.10 par value $ 701 $ - $ 701
Additional paid-in capital 75,367 6,962 82,329
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes 368 - 368
Retained earnings 60,029 (6,962) 53,067

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

20

  Total shareholders' equity $ 136,465 $ - $ 136,465

3.   Management�s Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with GAAP requires management to make estimates and
assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities
at the date of the consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the
reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

11

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN PHYSICIANS SERVICE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q